# OP \$265.00 21157

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark and Copyright

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		12/19/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oasis Outsourcing, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

Name:	Oasis Outsourcing Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

Name:	Oasis Acquisition, Inc.	
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33411	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Oasis Outsourcing Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0551

Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	WRI Acquisition Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	WRI II, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	WRI Employers Insurance, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Oasis Outsourcing Advantage, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Oasis Outsourcing II, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Oasis Outsourcing III, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
	TRADEMARK		

li	II		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Oasis Outsourcing IV, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Oasis Outsourcing IX, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Oasis Outsourcing HR, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
3 31			
Name:	Oasis Employment Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Lines Typo.	TOTAL STATISTICS PER WATER		
Name:	Oasis Outsourcing V, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
-	West Palm Beach		
City:	FLORIDA		
State/Country:			
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

Name:	Oasis Outsourcing VI, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Oasis Outsourcing VII, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Oasis Outsourcing VIII, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Oasis Payroll Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Oasis Staffing, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Oasis Staffing II, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
	TRADEMARK		

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Г	11		=
Name:	Workforce Alternative, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		_
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLC	DRIDA	
			_
Name:	Oasis Outsourcing Be	enefits III, Inc.	٦
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		ᆌ
Postal Code:	33411		ī
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLC	DRIDA	ᆌ
Name:	King Employee Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Today Pay, Inc.		
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Oasis Outsourcing TX	C, Inc.	
Street Address:	2054 Vista Parkway		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33411		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	

Registration Number:	2115702	OASIS
Registration Number:	2763260	
Registration Number:	2549720	OASIS
Registration Number:	2597498	OASIS
Registration Number:	3477135	TODAY PAY
Registration Number:	2873511	ADVANTECH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3689456	ADVANTEC
Registration Number:	3188837	HR2
Serial Number:	77955797	OASIS STAFFSOURCING
Serial Number:	77954656	OASIS TAX ADVANTAGE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9194168363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000-27180 JES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	12/27/2012

# Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed IP Release pdf#page1.tif source=Executed IP Release pdf#page2.tif source=Executed IP Release pdf#page3.tif source=Executed IP Release pdf#page4.tif source=Executed IP Release pdf#page5.tif source=Executed IP Release pdf#page6.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT (this "Release") is made as of December 19, 2012 ("Effective Date") by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders ("Grantee"), in favor of the grantors listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2011 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2011 (the "<u>Guaranty and Security Agreement</u>"), Holdings assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest in all of Holdings's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2011 at Reel 4647, Frame 0234;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2011 (the "Copyright Security Agreement", and together with the Trademark Security Agreement, collectively, the "IP Security Agreements"), and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Oasis assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest in all of Oasis's right, title and interest in and to the Copyright Collateral (as defined in the Copyright Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Copyright Security Agreement was initially recorded with the United States Copyright Office on November 8, 2011 at Volume 3609, Document 934; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has consented to the release of the Lien on all of the Copyright Collateral and Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the Copyright Collateral and Trademark Collateral listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Intellectual</u> Property Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Grantee's mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and Lien on and security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. To the extent Grantee retains any such interest, Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Oasis or Holdings, as applicable, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the Intellectual Property Collateral. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by Grantee is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by Grantee.

44406240\_4

3. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Grantors. [the remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

44406240\_4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Grantee

Name: Kevin S. Blitz

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SIGNATURE PAGE

### Schedule 1

### Grantors

OASIS OUTSOURCING, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING HOLDINGS, INC.

OASIS ACQUISITION, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING ACQUISITION CORPORATION.

WRI ACQUISITION INC.

WRI II, INC.

WRI EMPLOYERS INSURANCE, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING ADVANTAGE, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING II, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING III, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING IV, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING IX, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING HR, INC.

OASIS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING V, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING VI, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING VII, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING VIII, INC.

OASIS PAYROLL SERVICES, INC.

OASIS STAFFING, INC.

OASIS STAFFING II, INC.

WORKFORCE ALTERNATIVE, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING BENEFITS III, INC.

KING EMPLOYEE SERVICES, INC.

TODAY PAY, INC.

OASIS OUTSOURCING TX, INC.

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademark and Copyright

44406240\_4

# Schedule 2

# Copyright Registrations

# 1. REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

Federal grant program database (Reg. No. TXu649200) – V3365P327 – 2 May 1997

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademark and Copyright

44406240\_4

# **Trademark Registrations**

### 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
OASIS	11/25/1997	2,115,702
OASIS LOGO (COLOR)	09/16/2003	2,763,260
OASIS DESIGN (B&W)	03/19/2002	2,549,720
OASIS DESIGN (COLOR)	07/23/2002	2,597,498
TODAY PAY	07/29/2008	3,477,135
ADVANTECH SOLUTIONS	08/17/2004	2,873,511
ADVANTEC (with V-shaped figure as the "V")	09/29/2009	3,689,456
HR2	12/26/2006	3,188,837

### 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application Date	Application Number
OASIS STAFFSOURCING LOGO	03/10/2010	77/955,797
OASIS TAX ADVANTAGE	03/09/2010	77/954/656

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademark and Copyright

44406240\_4

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0562** 

**RECORDED: 12/27/2012**